Evaluates: MAX11301 PIXI
Mixed-Signal IO
MAX11301WING Expansion Board
PIXI is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Adafruit is a registered trademark of Adafruit Industries.
General Description
The MAX11301WING is an expansion board designed
to help engineers and students alike to rapidly prototype

 - Analog Switch Between Adjacent PIXI® Ports
 - Internal/External Temperature Sensors
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
319-100121; Rev 1; 2/18
MAX113101WING Board Photo
Maxim Integrated  │ 2www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX11301 PIXI
Mixed-Signal IO
MAX11301WING Expansion Board
Detailed Description
The MAX11301WING expansion board is designed to
provide a compact rapid development platform for the
MAX11301 mixed signal IO IC. Header H2 provides
access to all 20 IO ports of the MAX11301 along with gen-
erous ground connection points. Headers H4 and H5 pro-
vide an interface to D0P/N and D1P/N of the MAX11301
for two diode connected transistors implementing tem-
perature sensors. Installation of shunts on J1 and J2 con-
nect AVDDIO and AVSSIO to VBST and VINV. VBST and
VINV are set to ±7.5VDC, respectively, and can provide
50mA each. Removing the shunts on J1 and J2 allows for
an external power supply to source AVDDIO and AVSSIO.
The dual inline pinout and form factor for this board
are based on the Adafruit feather series of boards. It is
intended to be compatible with many of their boards, but
it is not guaranteed to work with all of them.
Firmware Development
The simplest way to develop firmware for the
MAX11301WING is through the Mbed™ development
site. At the Mbed site you can import examples into
their online IDE, then edit, compile, and load them into
your Mbed- compatible Feather board without installing
any software. Go to https://os.mbed.com/platforms/
MAX32630FTHR/ to get started programming with the
MAX32630FTHR now. To support software develop-
ment with the MAX11301, an example library has been
developed and can be found at the following link,
MAX113XX_Pixi/.
To support the configuration of the MAX113XX PIXI
device, Maxim has developed a configuration GUI that
outputs a header file containing register definitions for the
user configuration. The Mbed library referenced above
requires a configuration file from this configuration GUI.